PARTS LISTS & EXPLODED VIEWS

Py 725

10.

A SRR AN

4202011
4202012
3211510
0183610
0183600
6200780

6200720
3421490
0183580
3211520
0183590
6200110

700TR DOOR VIEW

Door Assembly, RH

Door Assembly, LH

Door Gasket

Door Panel Bracket-Handle Side
Door Panel Bracket-Hinge Side

Screw, #10-24 x ¥» PH Hex
Washer

Screw, #8-18 x 1/2 PH Truss HD
Door Panel Bracket Screw Cover
Drawer Panel Bracket-Upper
Upper Drawer Gasket

Drawer Panel Bracket-Lower
Screw, #10-12 x 5/8 Truss SS

I1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

3211540
4131740
4131780
3601350
4202020
4131760
3470320
3601340
4131710
4181270
3211550
4181260

Lower Drawer Gasket
Lower Drawer Front Assy.
Lower Drawer Tub

Lower Drawer Divider
Drawer Tub Seal

Upper Drawer Tub
Crisper Lid Assy.

Upper Drawer Divider
Upper Drawer Front Assy.
Door Shelf Assembly
Dairy Compartment Seal
Dairy Compartment Assy.
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PARTS LISTS & EXPLODED VIEWS

Py 775

10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

AW N~

e W

4202100
4202100
3211590
3412032
1228600
3211600
6110620
0167550
6201190
0167640
4323540
4323540
4202000
3570070
6200780
0167662
3570060
3421500
6200050
0167661
3530430
3211491
3211492
3211493
6200080
3421510
3421460
6200720
6201140
3412031
1228600
4151550

700TR DOOR VIEW

Upper Control Panel Assy.
Light Diffuser

Duct Divider-Top L Shape
Drawer Slide-Left Side
Drawer Mount Extrusion
Duct Divider - Vertical
Wedge Anchor, 3/8-16 x 3-3/4
Anti-Tip Bracket

Screw, #12 x 2% PH Pan Hd
Evaporator Sump Cover
Power Cord

Power Cord Retractor
Leveler Assembly

Leveler Bolt, Rear

Screw, #10-24 x ¥ PH Hex
Kickplate Bracket, Left Side
Leveler Bolt, Front

Leveler Rod

Screw, #10-12 x % Pan HD
Kickplate Bracket, Right Side
Kickplate

Sump Cover Seal, Right Side
Sump Cover Seal, Left Side
Sump Cover Seal, Rear
Screw, #8-15 x % Truss HD
Bracket, Unit to Cabinet
Bracket, Unit to Unit

Screw #8-18 x Y2 PH Truss HD
Screw, #1/4 20 x 2 Sems
Drawer Slide, Right Side
Drawer Mount Extrusion

Lower Mullion Divider Assy.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

41.
42.
43.

44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.

3412220
6200110
3541020
4151580
6201140
3541050
3541041
3541042
4181320
6200710
3601411
3601412
4181300

4181291
4181292

3601390
4151600
3412270
3412280
4131810
6200700
3541031
3541032
6200780
6110610
0167580
3450760
3516001
3516002
6200080
3516010
3580170

Divider Support

Screw, #10-12 x 5/8 Truss HD
Drawer Closer

Lower Air Duct Assy.
Screw, #1/4-20 x Y2 Sem
Hinge Cover

Lower Hinge Assy., RH
Lower Hinge Assy., LH
Lower Glass Tray
Screw, #8-18 x 2 PH SS
Shelf Ladder, Right Side
Shelf Ladder, Left Side
Roll-Out Deli Basket, 4”

Roll-Out Deli Shelf Assy., RH
Roll-Out Deli Shelf Assy., LH

Glass Shelf Assembly

Upper Air Duct Assy.

Egg Tray

Egg Tray Cover

Egg Tray w/Cover

Screw, #6-20 x 5/8 PH FL HD
Upper Hinge Assy., RH
Upper Hinge Assy., LH
Screw, #10-24 x %, PH Hex
Screw, #10-24 x 3/4 FL Socket
Top Molding Bracket

Dual Lock Fastener

Top Molding - RH

Top Molding - LH

Screw, #8-15 x Y2 Truss Hd.
Side Molding

Nameplate (not shown)
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22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

S R S

4201940
4201940
0235500
6110020
4201940
6240060
6150030
6110270
3111410
3111370
3150170
6160070
6240050
3090090
6150220
3030100
4201980
6200080
3014140
3211440
4202580
4201890
4201890
3060240
6200780
4201880

700TR SYSTEM VIEW

Evaporator Fan Motor Assy.
Evaporator Fan Blade
Evaporator Fan Bracket
Screw Grommet
Evaporator Fan Shroud
Star Washer, 1/4

Nut, #10-24 Hex SS

Bolt, #10-32 x 1/4 RD HD
Overload

Relay

Grommet

Sleeve

Washer, 5/16

Schrader Valve

Nut, 5/16-18 Hex Zinc
Halogen Lamp, 35W
Drawer Light Fixture Assy.
Screw, #8 x 2 Truss HD
Baffle Control

Baffle Control Gasket
Reed Switch, Short

Evaporator/Heat Exchanger Assy.
Evaporator/Heat Exchanger Assy.

Master Power Switch
Screw, #10-24 x ¥ PH Hex

Compressor Assembly

4-6

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

3014230
0140340
0167450
6200780
3120310
3090170
6150790
4323800
6200280
3500410
3030090
6201120
4201991
6200120
4323800
6120070
4202100
6200490
3220360
6200060
0167440
3150320
6200010
3450290
3150500
0167430

Drier

Unit Sliding Tray

Drain Pan

Screw, #10-24 x ', PH Hex
Condenser Coil

Transformer

Nut, #10-24 Sems

Coil Sensor/Thermistor Assy.
Screw, #8-18 x 1 Pan HD
Light Lens

Halogen Lamp, 20W

Screw, #8-18 x 1.75 Truss SS
Micro-Processor Assy.
Screw, #10-12 x % Truss HD
Coil Sensor/Thermistor Assy.
Clamp

Upper Control Panel Assy.
Screw, #8-32 x 3/8 Hex Slot
Condenser Fan Brkt Grommet
Screw, #8-32 x % Pan HD
Condenser Fan Shroud
Condenser Fan Blade

Screw, #10-12 x 3/4 Pan HD
Angle Brackets

Condenser Fan Motor

Condenser Fan Bracket
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